their written submission d.ated. o4.o4.2o2s, 2r.os.2o25 and Lega-r compilation
submitted on 10. 10.2025.

2A The issues for consideration before me in these proceedings are as under:-

(b) Whether the goods viz. 'ACCC Composite Core' having assessable value of

Rs.125,85,97,321/- (Rupees One Hundred- Twenty Five Crore, Eighty-Five

Lakh, Ninety-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred and Twenty One only) as

detailed in Annexure B attached to the show cause notice should be

confiscated under Section I 1 1 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962?

(d) Whether penalty should be imposed under the provisions of Section 112(a) and

114 A of the Customs Act,l962 on M/s Sterlite Power Tralsmission Limited?